Mr., William B. Freery, e 5
| Superintandant Choyenne and Arapsho Indfen Sehool,
Dariington, Oklahome.
$hw: FILED BY 0. p, ¢
Reforring to your letter of Angust 24, 1911, al-
dressel to the Office im the interests of the suvollment of
of Vizginia Coolidge at the Carliele Sehool, Pamneylvania,
you are inforwed that permission to enroll her was gramted
o the father of the zirl wnder Aate of September 15, 1911,
Regpactiully,

(Signed) C.F. Hauke,
sseond fssiotom® Copmissioner.
9= JHC=R2,
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Rev. Sherman Coolidge, F OH FILE.

1308 West Main Street,

Enid, Oklahoma.
Sir:

The Office has received your letter of July
22, 1911, asking for the enrollment of your adopted
daughter, a full blood Arapaho Indian, at the Carlisle
School, Yfenngylvania.

It appears from your letter that yourdaughter
is only eleven years old, but that Superintendent Fried-
man is willing to enroll her at Carlisle if the special
authority required can be secured.

Concerning this enrollment, you are informed
that if her application is, in all respectis, satisfactory
to the Carlisle School, the Office is willing to waive
the requirements as to age and hereby grants permigsion,
subject to Superintendent Friedman's permission, to en-
roll your daughter at Carlisle.



E-64752-2.

In connection with this enrollment, it is
but fair to state, however, that under the law it will
be necegsary for you to pay her traveling expensges to
and from Carlisle, since fourteen years of age is the
minimum at which pupils may now be transferred at Govern-
ment expense. |
Regpectfully,

(Signed) F. H, Abbott.

8-Fila2. Aggigtant Commiggioner.



Commissionsr of Indisn Affairs,
VYashington, D, C.

116l g @90V

Sir:-

On behalf of Reverend and Mre. Sherman Coolidge, now living at 1308

South Main Street, Enid, Oklahoma, I have the honor to request thl.f'if%o
Office may grant permission for the enrollment of Virginia Cooclidge,
about twelve years old, in the Indian school at Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Mr, Coolidge is a full-blooded Northern Arapaho Indian, educated
as a missionary and now engaged in missionary work for the Episcopal
Church among the Indians of this tribs. His wife is a white woman.
They have two children of their own, I believe.

A number of years ago, they adopted the child Virginia, who is a
full-blooded Arapaho and whom they found neglected in an Arapaho camp in
Wyoming, Virginia has finished the work of the Fifth Grade and is pre-
pared to take up the work of the Sixth,

In connection with this matter, I enclose a letter received from
Mr., M, Friedman, Superintendent, from which it ‘appears that he is willing
to receive this child if authorized to do so by the Office.

Very respe
3 7
WBF-R C;‘

1 ene, q_/g--'v’ -’ Supt. &%. DW



CARLISLE, PA.

July the 18th, 1911.

QF iNDiay
s Ak,

¢ umcnrm%‘

S
AUG2 81911
Ir, Wm, B. Freer, ' 75037
Supt., Cheyenne and Arapahoe Agency, e
Darlington, Okla. FIEDBY P o ¢

Dear Sir:

I attach hereto a copy of my reply to a letter
received from the Rev. lMr. Coolidge. For the reason that
the girl is but eleven years of age I cannot accept her for
enrolment at Carlisle unless I am authorized to do so by the
Office.

It may be possible that the 0ffice would waive
the ruling in regard to the age at which students may be
transferred i} this special case was reported, and for the
reason that your office is familiar with all the facts in
the case I beg leave to suggest that if any request is made
thaet the same be made by you. '

I will be pleased to cooperate with you in any
wey possible in connection with this metter, and I hope I
may hear from you agein in regard thereto.

Very truly yours,

Encl. Wd‘“"«_—aa

Superintendent.,
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July the 18th, 1911,

Rev. Sherman Coolidge, IED By p "

1308 West Main St., Enid, Okla.

My deasr Sir:

Replying to your favor of July the 1l4th, I have %o
inform jou that your eleven year old adopted daughter cannot
be enrolled at Carlisle unless the Indien Office will waive
the ruling regarding the age of entrance to non-reservation
schools,

This matter was also referred to me by Superintendent
Freer, end I am writing him today that I will be Pleased to
enroll the girl if {the special authority required can be se-
cured,

The gquestion of the girl's return home during the sums=
mer vacations would have to be given further consideration if
authority for the enrolment is secured.

Regretting that I cannot give you a more favorable re-
Ply, I remain,

Very truly yours,

HEM, Superintendent,

Carbon copy to Superintendent Freer.



Cheyenns & Arspaho Agezcy,
Darlington, Oklahoma,
July 6, 1911.

Mrs, Sherman Coolidge,
riFpBY P F
1308 West Main St.,
Enid, Oklahoma,
My dear Mrs, COoolidge:-

We appreciate very much your kindness in entertaining Minnie Short
Teoth and in seeing her ufeiy on her way to Haskell Institute. We
have received word that she arrived there safely.

I have sent your letter on to Mr. M, Friedman, Superintendent at
Carlisle, recommending that, if at all possible, he receive Virginia as
& pupil there.

My understanding is the same as yourg--that they now receive only

large students--, but we shall hope that they will be able to take |

Virginia,
Veory tml% |
)
%; JA e AL |

Supt. & Spl., Disb. Agt.

WEF-R
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